COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to NATIONAL HEALTH MANAGEMENT, INC.

crmeasiasmionssmar  EGAL EN‘nTYu

. ACOMPLETE ADDRESS DE-FACILITY OR AGENCY)

. i
ADDRESS OFSATELLITE SIIE - it ADDRESSIOF SATELLITE SITE

{MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

nd Regulations

(MANUAL NUMBER AND TITLE OF REGULATION

No: 127030

Tt B Aot

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3676

MAY 0 7 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Kenneth D. Hook, Administrator
National Health Management, Inc,
4415 Fifth Avenue

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213

RE:. Independence Court of Quakértown
1660 Park Avenue
Quakertown, Pennsylvania 18951

Dear Mr. Hook;

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
March 10, 2010 of the above personal care home, the viclations with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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#3-29-'18 15:25 FROM-National Development

VIOLATION REPORT

010Z-62-4VYH

8zt

jdnon asuapusdapul

2160884812

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 ofg

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER -
Independence Court of Quakertown

1660 Park Avenue

Quakertown, PA 18951 127030

INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

March 10, 2010 _ Jaime Erb, Lynn Loudenslager _

Sl ATURT F LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

) CORRECTION, . :
T
& 3-29 V\f\m@ wNa Jl20lio
) : \‘ A 77 7
1 2 ' ] 4 5
REGULATION * VIOLATION DATE BY . PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH - (include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CQORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as 2 plan VERIFIED
WILL BE 1o assure the vielation does not recur) BY DPW
COMPLEYED .

5,52 Althgugh direct care staff person A, . - - L i
51 hired [-.‘39!09, indicated on an 3/16/10 Direct Care Sta¥f person A W\@’ t-//au } I8
Criminai hBS'[OIY checks and employment application that the staf! completed 2 FBI background check

hiring poficies shalf be in person had moved from Fiorida in and finger printing on 3/16/10. Proof

accordance with the Older 2008, the home did not completa a of finger printing attached. Findings

Adult Protective Services Act FBI backgnound check as required wﬂl—grfcrm&ahvlmmm&

{OAPSA) (35 P.S. §8 by OAPSA. ARE Arraerdds

10225.101-10225.5102} and 6 3/15/10 Diirect Care St2ff person “B”

Pa.Code Chapter 15 A_Pthnugh direct care staff person B, = completed an FBI background check

{protective services for older- | hired S/17/07, mdicated on an and finger printing, findings are

adults). employment application that the staf attached.

;::2 pemm?hg]d r::oved jrgm l;lew Je!rsey

iring, retention and utilization | in 2007, the hame did not complete i . . .

of staff persons shall be in . FB] background check and a On going Ont going compliance FBI C"m“_’al

accordance with the Oider Pennsylvania State Police crimi=al Background will be completed when

Adult Prolective Services Act | recond check as required by applicable at time of hire by

{35 P.S. §5 10225.101— QAPSA. _ Administrator/Designee. Our “New

10225.5102) and 6 Pa.Code Hire” checklist has been retised and

Chapk: 15 {proterfive services implemented. Please find attacked.

for older =ulfs} and ofher

appiicat’e recllations.

VAR 3 T 200

Adult Residential Licensing . .

910800 4
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41726214780

@3-29-'10 15:26 FROM-National Development

TL210T  010Z-6Z-YYH

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page2 of B
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE ﬂUMBER ’
Independence Court of Quakertown S
16680 Park Avenue
Quakertown, PA 18951 . - 127030
INSPECTION DATE(S} (Include all dates of the Inspection] REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 1%, 2010 Jaime Erb, Lynn Loudensiager
SIG TURE? GAL ENTITY DATE - REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. -GORRECTION . .
g 22970 '\f\f\f ol Hl2tgl)0
z . 3 4 5
REGULA‘F[DN VIOLATION DATEBY ) PLAN OF CORRECTION : DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2600, - WHICH {include a step-by-sfep plan to correct COMPLIANCE"
GORRECTION | the specific violation, as wellas a2 plan VERIFIED
WiILL BE to assure the violation does nof secur) BY DPW

COMPLETED |- )
102 The shared bathroom in double ] . ‘ f, 5/ / 26 / I
A dispenser with soap shall be | cccupancy Room 128 and Ruom: 3410410 Comected immediately foliowing m '
providea wﬁ_hin reach of a_ach 131 cpntamed uniabeled bars of the inspection. -
bathroom sink, Barsosp isnot | soap in the shower. Soap dishes were re-labei: [ with
permitted unless there isa | ! - ] -5
separate bar clearly labeled for i each residents name in rooms #126
each resident who shares &~ and #131.
bathroom., .

On Going Ongoing corapliance by routine

reviewing of double occupancy
rooms by Director of
Housekeeping/Designee.

1un00 ésuspuadapul

21608€5971¢

910-%00"d



T-65@ PB@5/616 F-992

4126214786

@3-29-718 15:25 FEROM-National Development

A

VICLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 58 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pagalofg
"NAME AND ADDRESS OF EERSONAL GARE HOME i -
Independence Court of Quakertown Gl._mRENT LICENSE NUMBER
168G Park Avenus
_ riown, PA 18981 - 127020
INSP N DATE(S) {[ncum 2l Gates of the Inapoction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
March 10, 2010 . — Jaime Erb, Lynn Loudanslager
sgm.mns GALENTITY DATE ggglnpgmm%lceumm APPROVAL OF PLAN OF | DATE
| . Z22%,4 N e B
D L - / \(V\@?j ql26I0
1 . 2 3 d .
REGULATION VIGLATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 26800. WHICH {inciucde » step-by-stop plan to comact COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTION | thespecific violation, as well as 2 plan VERIFIED
_ WILLBE | toassure the viclation does not recur) BY DPW
3% “The home conducted a fire dril coRRLEs ' '
A fire dril shall be heid during | during sleeping hours on @110, |- 3/15/10 A sleeping hours fire drill was
sleaping hours once svery 8 | Prior o this, e test fire dril conducted on 02/24/10. In order to Steps have been taken o
months, conducted durng sleeping hours be in compliance the 2*? sleeping correct violation: full _
was an 2/16/08 which was 7 months hours fire drill has been scheduled : apl
sarier. on our Personal Care Home Fire
Drill Record to be conducted on
07/15/10. .
On Going . The Maintenance Director/

Designee will contitue to scheduled

the sleeping hours fire dnll in

advance on the Fire Drill Record 1o

be sure they dre at Jeast once every

& months.

0107-67-4¥M

L2101

anod esuapuadapul

21608849912

910-600"d



T-65@ P@O6/@16 F-992

B3-29-'10- 15:25 FROM-National Development

4126214730

123, #137 and #138, whera the 2l

' sign Is-not immediatsly visible, thers

Is no directional exit sign,

proper signage.

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 8
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE ROME CURRENT LICE
independance Court of Quakertown FNSE NOMBER
1660 Park Avenue
| Quakertown. PA 18951 127030
INBPECTION DATE(S} {Include all dm cl the lnspecﬁon} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE :
Wtarch 10, 2010 Jaime Erb, Lynn Loude g
8l TURE Oy LEGAL ENTITY BWI’E EEOGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
14 ' 339.te RRECTION ' ; '
— _ NN Jlzelio
v 77 7
1 - 2 3 4 5
| " REGULATION VIGLATION DATE 8Y PLAN DF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {include a step-by-atep plan to correct COMPLIANCE
: CORRECTHION ! the specific violalion, as well as a plan VERIFIED -
- WILLBE to assure the viclstion dose not racur} BY
- , COMPLETED i
13302 Wren standing on the second floor ] ¢ ,_Hz(_gl 0
if the kome & 0 of the building outside of room #251 | 3/23/10 Nevv directional exit signs have m‘a/ [
mgra residants, if the endt or and $252, whene the sxit signisnot | - been installed. See attached work
way o reach the exdt Is not mrmedistely visibla, thers [s no order iy
immedisialy visibie, accass i | directional exit eign. _ X
exits shall be maiked with On Going ) . .
seadily visible signs Indlcaing | When standing on the first ficor of The Maintenance Director will
the direction to rave!, the' bullding outsids of roam#122, continue to check ali exits for

0102-67~HVH

4201

janon aouspuadapur |

21608€9912

916/900°d




4126214780

B2-29-'1@ 15:26 FROM-National Development

r

~ VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES —55 Pa.Code Chapter 2680

T-658 P@BT/B16 F-932

Including physical or mental
disabilifies of the resident, if

any.
{3) Medical information
pertinent to diagnosis and

| treatment In case of an

emergency.

Oﬂf)dﬁ

and medical information.

Medical Evaluations will
be reviewed when they are
received by Director of

_Resident Care/Designes.
Anv incomplete medical
evaluations will be
returned :mmediately for
completion.

Page 5 ofd
MAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME SURR SE
Irde ence Gourt of Quaks CURRENT | ICENSE NUMBER.
1680 Park Avenue
| Cusake PA 18951 : 127030
INBPECTION DATE(S) (Include a1l dates of the mspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| March 18, 2010 . Jaime Erh, Lynn Loudenslager ) :
(?ATHRE LEGAL ENTITY DATE EgglgsﬂlL LICENSING &PPROVAI. OF PLAN OF DATE
j 32640 CTION '
— - A a/\?éﬁ eif7.00 /70
L/ Y A
1 2 i 3 F
REGULATEON VIOLATION OATE BY PLAN OF mmzcnon DATE
5& Pa,Code § 2800, WHICH finclude a step-by-step plan to correet CORPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well sa = plan VERIFIED
, 7 WILL BE to apsure the violation does not recur} | BY DPW
3 : = COMPLETED : ) .
8L idert #1°s medfcal evaluation The Medical Evaluation
;l';‘ug‘::rfg[m“:gm R vkt ientic i 3) 3 L‘r/’ FO | for resident #1 was Steps have been takento
) ) updated as of 3/24/10 to corree]t vlolatlono full |
{2) Medical diagnosis inzlude medical diagnosis !

0102-6C-HVH

LZ:01

14an03 souspusdapul

21608£4941¢

910,00 d




T-656 P@BS/MB F-392

@3-29-'1@ 15:26 FRUM—NatiDnal Development

41262147806

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2800 Page8of3
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERBONAL CAREFOME B
\ndependence Court of Qua!m CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
1880 Park Avenue : '
Quakertown, PA 18951 137030
INSPECTION DATE{S) [Include all datss of the inspection} REGIONAL REPREBENTATIVE -
March 10, 2010 - Jaime Erb, Lynn Loudenaiager
SIGNATURE OF E_Gﬁl. ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING nPPRWAL OF P DATE
29t CORRECTION :
— . Ll 20 )/‘)
4 i
A4 K 3 4 i 3 1
REGULATION VIOLATION DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECTION - DATE
&5 Pa.Code § 2600. WHICH {inchude 2 step-by-atep plan to comrect COMPLIANGE -
CORRECTION | the specific viclation, ss wall xe 2 pian VERIFIED
. WILBE | tosesure the violation does not reous] BY DFW
! — : COMPLETED -
t81a Resident #2 ssif-administers hisher 110 Calci dered
Ahoms shall provide residents | medications. Resident #2's madical | 3/11/10 cium was reordered . Steps have bean tak
.with agsistance, ss needed, | evaluation dated 4/28/0% reflicts 8 and secured immediately conpect 3%?&?6?1“ gguen 4
: Wih madication prescribed for | daily dose of Caiclum twice a day. following inspection. il ot veriti
i the resident's anit- ' The Calclurn was not tound in Director of Resident Care
| adminisiration. This Resident #2's supply of medicatiens reviewed with resident #2
; assistance inciudes helping the | tharsfore unavailable for the homs .
 resilont to rememberthe | to asiet residunt #2 with : the importance of .
schedule for taking the. admistration. There wea no order | following Physician orders
madication, storing the o discontinwe e Calcium. and the importance of the
mecicalion in asecure place Calcium supplement.
and offering tha resident the
medication at the prescribed
times. . '
- Routine reviewing of self
On going medicating residents will
be completed by the
Director of Resident
Care/designee to be sure
prescriptions are available.

010Z-6Z-UyH

ge: 07

14no0 souapuadapit]

Z160BEG91E

910-800°d




4126214786 T-656 P@@S/B16 F-992

#3-29-'10 15:26 FROM-National Development

VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2800

Page 7 of 3

1880 Park Avanue

1 Quakertown, PA 18881

[NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
-independence Court of Quakertown

F. %

INSPECTION DATE(S) (inciude ki dales G s Trepection)

REGIONAL m

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

127030

March 10, 2010 Juhme Erb, Lynn Louds
:s?ﬁnme OF Lﬁne\m DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE .
ON -
— - 32919 ANAVI e diael)o
\_{/ A
1 2 3 4 .
REGULATION _ VIOLATION . DATEBY - PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2000, WHICH {include a step-by-atep plan to comrect COMPLIANCE
. CORRECTION | the speciflc violation, as well as a plan VERIFIED |
_ WILL BE to assure tha vicktlon doas not recur) BY DPW
553 : = : COMPLETED S
R nmt 2 . . .
i the residant does not nead R:ﬁnt #2 samalfmme:bamm with 3711710 Director of Restdent Care reviewed
@asistance with medication, another resident that does not seif- with resident #2 the imporntance of Steps have been taken to
medication may be etored ina | madicate. During an interview, keeping medications secured and correct violation; full
residents rcom for seif- Reaidant £2 removed three plie : [P
sdministration, Medications | from their containers and placed yemoving “"Fd“m;;:‘? °‘“3"#“,‘,
gtored In the residents room . { them on a tissus on the bed. Lipan prescribed times. Resident # 2
shall da kept locked inasafe | questioning, Resident #2 staied the secured medications at this time and
and sucure locstion to proisct | three pilis were bedime stated that she understands about
: mm““m spillags | madications. only removing at prescribed times.
) Resident £2 sores hisher Director of Resident Care is
medications in a plastic box that can wortking closely with Bayada OT
:;;‘OM M‘;ﬂmﬂnﬂtg has :‘ " for an adaptive key or lock box to
: repa ist resi in a timelier self-
56 100 long 1o unlock the bax, 0 ailm{t {es:dc?nt #2 in a timelier _se}f.
the box is ot locked. Resldert #2 administration.
does not lock the docr when leaving
the soom. On Going Resident Care Director/Designee
will conduct routine checks to be
sure medications are secured.

0102-62-4VH

8710}

1J4noo souspusdapul

2160889912

910-6007d



0
% VEDLATEDN REPORT
E PERSOMA!. CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter zsnu Page B ol
= . ]
}'!'i 'NAME AND ADGRESS OF PERSONAL GARE MOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
% | ndependence Court of Quakertown '
= 1630 Park Avonus
| Ouake PA 18951 - _ 427030
. | INSPECTION DATE(S) (Include all dates of the mpacuonl REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
| Msrch 10, 2010 Jaltne Evb, Lynn Loudensizger - -
-] TURE OF 7GM. ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
z CORRECTION 4 A /| o i
< 944 YYAC Y26
i . L 1 T
1 2 : 3 F 5

= REGULATIOM VMILATION DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION °  DATE
= 55 Pa.Code § 2800. . WHICH {include a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE |
= _ GORRECTION | the specific viclation, as well a5 a plan VERIFIED
Q WILL BE 16 aesurs the vlum dose not recur} BYDEW .
< . - COMPLETED

187a The Medication Administration 3711410 . .
| Amedication ecord shali be. | Recond (MAR) for Resident 23 was The MAR’s for res@eats #;3,4,5, Steps have boen taken o
5 | keptto include the following for | not initialed for tha 42:00 p.m. dose & 6 were corrected immediately p
. . correct violation; full

5. | sach resident for whom of Pifocar eye drops on /810 or - following the inspection. compliangs is ot vgif
~ | medications are administered: | 31010, ) ' :

m . ‘ S . Inttials(DF
B 1 (14) Name and mitiels of the | The MAR for Resident 4 was nol. All Nurses & Medication D )
— | otaf pm'a:on adwinistering the | initaied for tha 8:00 a.m. dose of Assistants sesponsible for

£ | ‘medication Baclofon 10mg on 341710 or the viclations were counseled on the
é 12:00 2.m. dose én JBHO. regulation.
= The MAR for Resident #5 was not , . .

5 Irifialed for the oRder for Banialo | (5 0o Random audits of MARs will be
E b8 piven evary 28 days. The e conducted by the Director of

© Scheduled dose was for 3510 at Resident Care/Designee in order
s 7ocam. : ) to assure continued compliance.
= The MAR for Resident #6 wes oot |

= | initialed for the order of Novoiog 45

N umits every mosing on 3710,

@3]

&

0102-62-4YM

8201

j4n0os souspusadapul

Z1608£9G4TC

910-G10"d





